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Grants for Students’ Tours

2073. Shri Agadi: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to lay a statement on the Table showing:

(a) the amount of grant given by the Government to educational institutions for conducting students’ tours during 10568-59; and

(b) the names of the institutions
State-wise?

The Minister of Education (Dr. K. L.
Shrimali): (a) Rs. 428,381 (upto
30th November, Jqsa).

(b) A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix IV, annexure No, 110].

0Oil Survey in Tripura

2074. 8hrl Bangshl Thakur: Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Russian
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0il Experts went to Tripurs and conducted a survey for oil there; and

(b) if so, what are the detailed reports of their survey?

The Minister of Mines and Oll (Bhri K. D. Malaviya): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) They opened that the trends of folds appear favourable. But the general geological environment does not appear to be as suitable as those found in the Punjab, Ganga Valley, Rajasthan, Cambay and Orissa.

Coal Loading Plant for Durgapur

2075. Shrl Raghunath BSingh: Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to state whether it is o fact that a coal loading plant for Durgapur has been ordered from a Nuremberg concern which will load 150-250 tons of coal per hour?

The Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel (Sardar Swaran Singh): An order for a Coal Handling Plant and not for a Coal Loading Plant has been placed with M/s. M. A, N, Nueren-
berg, West Germany, by the Damodar Valley Corporation for the power station they are putting up next to the steel plant.

Nepalese in Manipur

2076, Shri L. Achaw Bingh: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 393 on the 21st February,
1958 and staté:

(a) whether the influx of Nepalese refugees has stopped;

"

(b) whether it is also a fact that tribals of the Kangpokpi area in the Ladar Hills have made repeated requests for the ejectment of these Nepalese; and

\¢) if so, steps taken so far in this respect?

The Minister of Home Affairs (Psndit G. B. Pant): (a) Yes.

(b) Yes

